THE POCATELLO TRAP CLUB MAY EXERCISE THE
RIGHT TO CHANGE OR MODIFY THIS PROGRAM
IN WHOLE OR IN ANY PART AT ANY TIME.

This certifies that the Pocatello Trap Club has been authorized to
hold a registered ATA shoot in Pocatello, Idaho
July 7,8, 9, 2017

PERPETUAL 50’S PURSES
Any shooter or shooters running a specific combination
of 2 traps on any handicap event will divide one half of
the total in the purse. Entry fees collected at this shoot
will be added to the respective purses for the next PTC
shoot. All ties will be split.

1. Indian Purse #1 (Tps | & 2) $293.17
2. Lee Aikin’s Sport Shop Purse (Tps 1 & 3)  $368.33
3. Stan & Orlene Keefer (Tps 1 & 4) $155.67
4. Zarbinsky Memorial (Tps. 2 & 3) $600.67
5. Indian Purse #2 (Tps 2 & 4) $216.52
6. Doc’s Gun Barn (Tps 3 & 4) $430.34

TOTAL POT FOR THIS SHOOT $2064.70

Totals may change due to a prior shoot

CLASSES
SINGLES DOUBLES
96% and above................... A, 92.5% and above
92.5% and under 95.99%...B ....... 86% and under 92.49%
88.5% and under 92.49%...C ....... 80% and under 85.99%
under 88.5% .......cccouveeuunnnn. Do under 80%

For information concerning this shoot call
Randy Adams (208) 251-2288
www.pocatellotrapclub.com

RV Reservations - First Come First Serve

POCATELLO TRAP CLUB

P.O. Box 2091

Pocatello, ID 83206

Pocatello Trap Club

would like to

ATA Shoot
Qualifier Shoot

July 7, 8,9 2017

Leather Goods &
Silver Prizes on Friday &
Saturday
1 leather bag will be given
away for HOA for 3 event shot
on Sunday

1000 ATA REGISTERED TARGETS

Cross registration to PITA available
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GENERAL INFORMATION

REGISTRATION STARTS at 8:00 am on Friday, July
7, Saturday, July 8 and Sunday, July 9, 2017. You will be
handicapped and classified according to ATA Rules.

PRACTICE TRAP will be open at 8:30 am on
Saturday & Sunday and will be open throughout the
shoot. Purchase tickets ($5.00) at the shell counter.

SHELLS are available. Legal reloads permitted. If you
want your empties, catch them. NO ONE WILL BE
PERMITTED TO PICK UP EMPTY HULLS.

REFUNDS AND ENTRIES - No entry fees, purses
or options will be refunded after the event has started.
Also, no purses or options will be accepted after the first
score sheet is posted.

SHOOT-OFFS - All ties for trophies will be carried
over when possible. Be available or forfeit.

CONDUCT - The Pocatello Trap Club reserves the
right to refuse entry or withdraw any contestant who
is in any way interferes with the safety, harmony, and
enjoyment of this shoot.

RESQUADING - By shooter request. $20.00

TROPHY LIST

EVENT 1 & 5: Winner each Class A-B-C-D, Ldy, Vet, Jr
For each event

EVENT 3 & 4: Winner each Class A-B-C-D, Ldy, Vet
For each event

EVENT 2 & 6: Winner - 18-22 Yard

For each event

Winner - 23-25 Yard
Winner - 26-27 Yard, Ldy, Vet

EVENT 7,8 & 9: HOA for the 3 events combined

Thanks again Sponsors!

HIRNING

@ suICk | BME

HAUTO
BODY

Collision Repair

Western Mechanical
& Industrial, LLC

Friday, JULY 7
10:00 a.m.

DAILY ATA FEES - $3.00 PER SHOOTER PER DAY

EVENT 1

100 16 YARD TARGETS
4 CLASSES  A-B-C-D
ENTRY: Targets and Trophies

State Fees
Lewis Purse - three classes

Class Purse
Class purse pays 1 per 5 entries

EVENT 2
100 HANDICAP TARGETS

19-22YD.,23-25 YD, & 26-27 YD.
ENTRY: Targets and Trophies

State Fees
Yardage Purse (Optional)

25 Options

50 Options 3 50’s-

Perpetual 50’s Purses

Lewis Class (4 Classes)

EVENT 3
50 PAIR DOUBLES
4 CLASSES  A-B-C-D
ENTRY: Targets and Trophies
State Fees
Lewis Purse - four classes

Saturday, JULY 8
10:00 a.m.

DAILY ATA FEES - $3.00 PER SHOOTER PER DAY

EVENT 4
100 PAIR DOUBLES
4CLASSES  A-B-C-D
ENTRY: Targets and Trophies
State Fees
Lewis Purse - four classes

EVENT 5

100 16 YARD TARGETS
4 CLASSES  A-B-C-D
ENTRY: Targets and Trophies

State Fees
Lewis Purse - three classes

Class Purse
Class purse pays 1 per 5 entries

$60.00
3.00
20.00
10.00

31.00

3.00
20.00
10.00
15.00
18.00
20.00

$31.00
3.00
20.00

$62.00
6.00
20.00

$31.00
3.00
20.00
10.00

*breakfast and lunch will be available Friday, Saturday and Sunday*

EVENT 6

100 HANDICAP TARGETS

19-22YD.,23-25 YD, & 26-27 YD.
ENTRY: Targets and Trophies

State Fees

Yardage Purse (Optional)

25 Options

50 Options 3 50’s-

Perpetual 50’s Purses

Lewis Class (4 Classes)

Purse: 1 Pay per 5 entries High Gun
25 Options $2.50 each 100%
50 Options $5.00 per 50 60%/40%

Sunday, JULY 9
CHEAP TARGET DAY

10:00 a.m.

DAILY ATA FEES - $3.00 PER SHOOTER PER DAY

EVENT 7

100 16 YARD TARGETS
4 CLASSES  A-B-C-D
ENTRY: Targets

State Fees

Lewis Purse - three classes

Class Purse
Class purse pays 1 per 5 entries

EVENT 8
100 HANDICAP TARGETS

19-22YD., 23-25YD, & 26-27 YD.
ENTRY: Targets and Trophies

State Fees

Yardage Purse (Optional)

25 Options

50 Options 3 50’s-

Perpetual 50’s Purses

Lewis Class (4 Classes)

EVENT 9
100 HANDICAP TARGETS

19-22YD., 23-25 YD, & 26-27 YD.
ENTRY: Targets and Trophies

State Fees

Yardage Purse (Optional)

25 Options

50 Options 3 50’s-

Perpetual 50’s Purses

Lewis Class (4 Classes)

Special Event

31.00

3.00
20.00
10.00
15.00
18.00
20.00

$23.00
3.00
15.00
10.00

23.00

3.00
10.00
10.00
15.00
18.00
15.00

23.00

3.00
10.00
10.00
15.00
18.00
15.00
20.00



